

What is The Towcester Museum Project?

The Towcester Museum Trust is a registered charity founded in 2003 and dedicated to providing a quality museum & visitor centre for Towcester. Located in the courtyard of a former Georgian coaching inn in the heart of historic Towcester, the museum will provide a centre for tourism and historical information for the district and a much needed focal point for the exhibition, display and interpretation of the history of the Towcester district.

This heritage project will comprise:

- A series of modern museum galleries
- A tourist information and visitor centre
- A venue for temporary exhibitions
- A museum shop
- An educational & research facility
- A facility for preserving local historic archives & artefacts

Once complete the Towcester Museum Project will provide an important amenity and heritage asset that will greatly enhance commercial and community activity within the town.

Why Do We Need Your Support?

The Towcester Museum Trust receives no local or national government subsidy and has no external sources of funding. Your support is therefore vital to enable the museum project to develop and flourish. Although the Trust have secured significant funds, much more is required to complete the refurbishment of the building and the fit out of the museum galleries. Your generous assistance will help deliver one of the finest and most prestigious heritage attractions in Northamptonshire.



Join the Friends of The Towcester Museum

The Friends of Towcester Museum are an important part of our efforts to raise funds for this project - so we really appreciate your support.

The Friends of The Towcester Museum brings together people who are passionage about helping Towcester Museum and Towcester's past and future. If you care about Towcester's rich heritage we want you to join us. The Towcester Museum is a charity. The Friends are actively working with the Museum to promote the new Museum.

Friends of the Towcester Museum Benefits

By becoming a Friend of The Towcester Museum you will join a unique group who:

- Receive Complementary Preview Invites (when exhibitions change).
- Help fund raise.
- Get involved with and help promote the Museum to the public.

How do I become a Friend?

You simply sign and return a form and pop the form in the post. Upon receipt you will be confirmed as a 'Friend of Towcester Museum' and will be entitled to all benefits.

These forms can be obtained from out website at: <u>http://www.towcestermuseum.co.uk/takepart_friends.html</u> or by ringing our telephone line on 01327 352662, or e-mailing us at: <u>info@towcestermuseum.co.cuk</u>

Thank you for your help

Towcester Museum



÷

Application Form

FRIENDS OF THE TOWCESTER MUSEUM

Please print, complete, sign, date then send back to the address below. Please use block capitals throughout the application.

Name	MR / MRS / MISS / MS
Address	
Postcode	
Tel No.	
Mobile	
Email	
DATE	
Signed by me Date	

Please complete and return to: Subscription Secretary, White Horse Yard, 163-165 Watling Street West, Towcester, Northamptonshire NN12 6B or email to <u>info@towestermuseum.co.uk</u>